UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

The following is a list of e-mail addresses designed for submission of proposed documents and
orders* to the District Judge or Magistrate Judge assigned to a case. Please note that these are

not hyperlinks to judicial sites.

Judge

Chief District Judge Sheryl H. Lipman
District Judge S. Thomas Anderson
District Judge Thomas L. Parker
District Judge Mark S. Norris

District Judge Brian C. Lea

Senior Judge Samuel H. Mays, Jr.
Senior District Judge J. Daniel Breen
Chief Magistrate Judge Tu M. Pham
Magistrate Judge Charmiane G. Claxton
Magistrate Judge Jon A. York
Magistrate Judge Annie T. Christoff

E-Mail Address

ECF Judge Lipman@tnwd.uscourts.gov
ECF Judge Anderson@tnwd.uscourts.gov
ECF _Judge Parker@tnwd.uscourts.gov
ECF Judge Norris@tnwd.uscourts.gov
ECF Judge Lea@tnwd.uscourts.gov

ECF Judge Mays@tnwd.uscourts.gov
ECF _Judge Breen@tnwd.uscourts.gov
ECF Judge Pham@tnwd.uscourts.gov
ECF _Judge Claxton@tnwd.uscourts.gov
ECF Judge York@tnwd.uscourts.gov
ECF Judge Christoff@tnwd.uscourts.gov

* There are special procedures for submitting proposed orders or other proposed documents, and they are more
fully explained in the ECF User Manual. Generally, however, if an E-Filer files a motion that includes a
proposed order or other proposed document, the motion itself must be filed through ECF and the proposed order
or other document must be separately sent via e-mail to the Judge presiding in that case.
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